
2022 James Madison University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 21, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 27-26   Conf: 12-11   Home: 17-7   Away: 10-19   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (445), Opp (366)   DPs Turned: Team (37), Opp (32)   IBB: Team (13), DeLauter (10), Bell (1), Dabney (1), Novak (1), Opp (8)   
Picked Off: Dabney (4), DeLauter (1), Reifsnider (1), Schiavone (1), Zona (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Schiavone (4), Lapoint (3), Reifsnider (3), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (8), Burke 1, Culkin 1, Entsminger 1,

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
20 Dabney, Trevon .303 48-48 175 53 53 14 2 8 38 95 .543 30 23 37 0 .459 3 1 10-10 39 70 11 .908
6 Reifsnider, Travis .303 43-40 152 30 46 9 1 13 37 96 .632 12 4 54 0 .369 0 0 11-11 124 9 2 .985
30 Novak, Kyle .292 53-53 219 38 64 14 1 5 49 95 .434 24 6 19 8 .370 5 1 6-6 430 25 7 .985
11 Zona, Nick .282 49-47 156 27 44 2 0 0 12 46 .295 18 1 29 1 .360 0 8 9-11 80 126 10 .954
7 Dunaway, Mason .277 50-50 173 32 48 8 1 3 26 67 .387 22 3 21 2 .361 4 7 15-20 56 126 11 .943
13 Trimble, Fenwick .276 52-52 199 31 55 12 0 7 39 88 .442 28 9 59 4 .382 5 0 2-4 104 2 2 .981
5 Bell, Carson .238 52-52 189 39 45 7 1 8 30 78 .413 26 10 55 0 .358 1 2 9-10 82 4 1 .989
25 Schiavone, Jason .184 40-25 87 13 16 6 0 2 9 28 .322 18 4 39 0 .349 0 6 2-2 231 26 1 .996
36 Vogatsky, Joe 1.000 11-4 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 2.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 4 0 1.000
22 DeLauter, Chase .437 24-24 87 31 38 8 1 8 35 72 .828 28 2 21 2 .576 1 0 10-11 60 0 1 .984
37 Painter, Grant .348 16-5 23 3 8 1 0 0 2 9 .391 1 1 4 1 .400 0 1 1-2 15 0 0 1.000
40 Dooley, Ryan .305 38-24 95 15 29 9 0 4 12 50 .526 19 1 14 1 .419 2 0 3-7 0 0 0 .000
23 Suters, Bryce .294 19-2 17 5 5 1 0 0 2 6 .353 3 0 11 0 .400 0 0 1-2 8 0 1 .889
43 Smith, Casey .222 11-2 9 3 2 1 0 0 1 3 .333 6 0 3 0 .533 0 0 0-0 2 3 1 .833
17 Steinberg, Jacob .219 38-22 96 10 21 9 0 1 13 33 .344 11 0 21 2 .299 0 0 0-1 15 3 0 1.000
29 Calabrese, Coleman .171 18-7 35 4 6 1 0 0 6 7 .200 3 3 11 2 .293 0 2 2-3 12 23 2 .946
10 Buster, Jalen .125 20-8 40 8 5 0 0 1 1 8 .200 7 0 15 1 .255 0 0 1-2 14 24 1 .974
1 Lapoint, Jensen .093 23-16 54 3 5 1 0 1 4 9 .167 3 3 24 2 .183 0 0 0-0 95 9 2 .981
Totals .272 53-53 1807 345 491 104 7 61 316 792 .438 259 70 437 26 .380 21 28 82-102 1386 505 56 .971
Opponents .267 53-53 1782 299 476 99 10 44 274 727 .408 173 62 402 31 .348 25 23 68-86 1392 415 66 .965

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
22 DeLauter, Chase 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 0
11 Zona, Nick 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
2 Cook, Ryan 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 1 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 .111 0 0 0 0 0
34 Burke, Donovan 0.82 1-1 2 2 0 0-1 0 11.0 5 2 1 2 17 1 0 0 .132 0 0 0 0 0
39 Smith, Evan 1.42 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 4 1 1 1 6 0 0 0 .200 0 1 0 0 0
4 McDonnell, Liam 2.83 6-1 16 13 0 0-1 0 63.2 50 23 20 23 52 14 2 4 .227 5 3 0 8 6
18 Murphy, Ryan 3.86 4-2 14 11 0 0-2 0 65.1 64 30 28 12 43 15 0 7 .253 1 4 0 0 2
21 Piccolino, Anthony 3.86 1-0 17 0 0 0-0 0 30.1 22 15 13 16 28 4 0 0 .198 3 5 0 1 1
28 Poppiti, Carmine 3.86 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 4 3 2 3 3 1 0 1 .211 1 1 0 0 0
35 Ottinger, Eli 4.01 2-3 21 0 0 0-1 3 33.2 26 19 15 11 29 6 1 4 .210 4 1 0 2 3
8 Entsminger, Hunter 4.26 2-0 15 0 0 0-0 0 19.0 21 10 9 8 19 4 0 2 .284 2 5 0 0 1
12 Grubbs, Lliam 4.91 1-3 17 0 0 0-2 3 18.1 19 13 10 10 15 3 0 1 .268 3 3 0 1 1
15 Culkin, Sean 4.96 2-2 26 0 0 0-0 0 32.2 35 21 18 7 14 7 0 2 .276 1 3 0 1 2
31 Showalter, Justin 5.10 4-8 14 14 1 0-0 0 72.1 89 58 41 13 67 11 4 8 .298 4 12 3 2 4
33 Hammer, Nick 5.14 0-0 8 2 0 0-0 0 14.0 15 9 8 5 11 4 1 0 .273 0 0 0 2 0
26 Stewart, Michael 6.35 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 1 11.1 12 9 8 6 8 3 0 3 .273 0 0 0 0 1
3 Mozoki, Todd 6.39 1-1 9 2 0 0-0 0 12.2 16 14 9 6 16 2 1 1 .291 3 7 1 0 0
36 Vogatsky, Joe 7.71 2-4 11 4 0 0-0 0 23.1 27 20 20 13 26 5 0 3 .303 3 7 0 2 2
38 Leikus, Matt 9.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 2 2 3 4 0 0 0 .250 2 1 0 0 0
32 Kleinfelter, Matt 9.58 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 10.1 18 11 11 6 13 5 1 1 .400 1 5 0 1 0
14 Czerwinski, CJ 9.86 1-1 10 5 0 0-0 0 21.0 35 26 23 8 23 9 0 7 .372 0 3 0 2 0
17 Steinberg, Jacob 11.57 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 5 4 3 4 1 1 0 0 .556 0 0 0 1 0
43 Smith, Casey 15.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 5 5 5 1 3 4 0 0 .385 0 0 0 1 0
24 Stewart, Nick 20.25 0-0 6 0 0 0-1 0 1.1 1 3 3 10 1 0 0 0 .250 3 1 0 0 0
Totals 4.87 27-26 229 53 1 3 7 462.1 476 299 250 173 402 99 10 44 .267 36 62 4 25 23
Opponents 5.90 26-27 226 53 0 1 8 464.0 491 345 304 259 437 104 7 61 .272 48 70 5 21 28



McDonnell 1, Murphy 1, Showalter 1, Vogatsky 1, Totals , Opp (8)   SBA/ATT: Totals (136-167), Schiavone (39-47), Lapoint (19-23), Murphy
(14-16), Reifsnider (10-11), Showalter (9-16), McDonnell (7-9), Kleinfelter (6-6), Culkin (5-5), Vogatsky (5-7), Czerwinski (4-4), Mozoki (4-
4), Poppiti (4-4), Entsminger (3-5), Grubbs (3-3), Piccolino (3-4), Hammer (1-1)   



2022 James Madison University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 21, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
17 Steinberg, Jacob 18 15 3 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
37 Painter, Grant 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Showalter, Justin 14 5 9 0 1.000 0 9 7 .563 0 0
18 Murphy, Ryan 9 3 6 0 1.000 0 14 2 .875 0 0
35 Ottinger, Eli 9 4 5 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
21 Piccolino, Anthony 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
12 Grubbs, Lliam 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
36 Vogatsky, Joe 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
34 Burke, Donovan 3 0 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Czerwinski, CJ 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
32 Kleinfelter, Matt 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
2 Cook, Ryan 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Entsminger, Hunter 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
33 Hammer, Nick 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
26 Stewart, Michael 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Mozoki, Todd 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
25 Schiavone, Jason 258 231 26 1 .996 2 39 8 .830 4 0
5 Bell, Carson 87 82 4 1 .989 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Novak, Kyle 462 430 25 7 .985 35 0 0 — 0 0
6 Reifsnider, Travis 135 124 9 2 .985 1 10 1 .909 3 0
22 DeLauter, Chase 61 60 0 1 .984 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Trimble, Fenwick 108 104 2 2 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Lapoint, Jensen 106 95 9 2 .981 0 19 4 .826 3 0
10 Buster, Jalen 39 14 24 1 .974 4 0 0 — 0 0
11 Zona, Nick 216 80 126 10 .954 22 0 0 — 0 0
29 Calabrese, Coleman 37 12 23 2 .946 3 0 0 — 0 0
7 Dunaway, Mason 193 56 126 11 .943 26 0 0 — 0 0
4 McDonnell, Liam 11 2 8 1 .909 0 7 2 .778 0 0
20 Dabney, Trevon 120 39 70 11 .908 2 0 0 — 0 0
23 Suters, Bryce 9 8 0 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Smith, Casey 6 2 3 1 .833 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Culkin, Sean 6 0 4 2 .667 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
40 Dooley, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Stewart, Nick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Leikus, Matt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Poppiti, Carmine 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
39 Smith, Evan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1947 1386 505 56 .971 98 68 15 .814 10 0
Opponents 1873 1392 415 66 .965 86 81 19 .806 7 3


